NATIONAL TRANSPORTATION SAFETY BOARD RELEASE OF WRECKAGE

PART I - RELEASE OF WRECKAGE							
REGISTERED OWNER (name and address)			REGISTRATION OR IDENTIFICATION NUMBER				
Riggs Bobby W			N3176L				
Lake Many EL 22746							
Lake Mary, FL 32746			MAKE				
MODEL	ODEL DATE OF ACCIDENT/INCIDENT		Bell				
206 L-1	02/15/2015						
			Sevierville, TN				
The National Transportation Safety Board 🖄 has not 🗌 has completed its investigation of the wreckage described above. All wreckage except that listed on the reverse side is hereby released to the registered owner, or owner's representative, for appropriate disposition. (If no parts are retained, insert NONE.)							
SIGNATURE OF NTSB REPRESENTATIVE		TITLE		DATE			
Shawn Etcher		Air Safety Inv	estigator (ERA)	02/23/16			
Date: 2016.02.23 14:54	-05		J				
2							
(This section may be signed by a person, not the owner or owner's representative, who has knowledge of the disposition of the wreckage and its parts. Such signature does not place a responsibility for disposition of the wreckage upon that person.) I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE: Receipt of the above described wreckage. Removal of the parts, if any, listed on the reverse side of this form.							
SIGNATURE	r Chris Runnels	TITLE		DATE			
	nels, o=AIG Aerospace, , c=US	Claims Rep	resentative	2/23/2016			
REMARKS:							

NTSB FORM 6120.15 (Rev. Feb-16)

NATIONAL TRANSPORTATION SAFETY BOARD

EVIDENCE CONTROL

ACCIDENT NUMBER: ERA15LA138

For Use In All Modal Investigations						
OFFICE	DATE OF ACCIDENT	ACCIDENT LOCATION (City & State)				
Aviation Safety	2/15/15	Sevierville	TN			
EVIDENCE OBTAINED BY:						
EVIDENCE OBTAINED FROM:	LOCATION OR PERSON INFORMATION		DATE			
EVIDENCE RECEIVED FROM:			3/4/15			
EVIDENCE CONTROL NUMBER	Operator		GROUP			
ERA15LA138 - IIC - 001						
Engine S/N CAE-860606						

OWNER OR OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE

FIRST NAME:			LAST NAME:				
Bobby			Riggs				
ADDRESS ; Lake Mary, FL 32746							
PHONE:		EMAIL:					
RETURNED 🖂	DATE: 8/8/15	CONTACT:					
	DATE. 0/0/13	CONTACT:					
CHAIN OF CUSTODY							
RELEASED BY: Operator		RELEASED TO: USF Holland		DATE: 3/5/15			
PURPOSE: Transport to Rolls Royce							
RELEASED BY: USF Holland		RELEASED Royce)	DATE: 3/9/15				
PURPOSE: Examination							
RELEASED BY: Jon-Michael Adams		RELEASED TO: USF Holland (BOL 201607132)		DATE: 8/8/15			
PURPOSE: Transport to owner							
RELEASED BY: USF Holland (BOL 201607132)		RELEASED (Owner)	TO: Smokey Mountain Helicopter	DATE: 8/14/15			
PURPOSE: Release							
RELEASED BY:		RELEASED TO:		DATE:			
PURPOSE:							